
Consent Decree 

RESOLUTION No.l<--/&3-2Z 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER TWO WITH GOODWIN & GOODWIN, INC., FOR THE 

PUMP STATION SIX DRY PIT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INSTALLATION 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT 

SMITH, ARKANSAS, that: 

4 

SECTION l: Change Order Number Two with Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc., for the construction 

of Pump Station 6 Dry Pit Submersible Pump Installation, Project Number 21-03-Construction (C 1 ), is 

hereby approved. 

SECTION 2: The Mayor, his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is hereby authorized to 

execute Change Order Number Two with Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc., in the amount of $448,506.12, and 

adding 248 days, adjusting the total contract amount to $2,666,506.12 and for a period of 572 days for 

Final Completion. 

This Resolution adopted this 

City 

i 
/f- day of October 2022.

APPROVED: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 


